Among the overseas départements and territories, 

Réunion Island took first place with about four thousand (4,000) listens. Thank you, 

France, and thank you very much, Réunion Island. 

(Ecrivez vos notes ici). 

06:14 In second place we have Belgium with twenty-three thousand (23,000) listens. 

Thank you, Belgium - and thank you also for your amazing beer! 

Third place goes to beautiful Switzerland with fourteen thousand (14,000) listens in 

the last year. A wonderful country with lovely people, and stunning scenery. Thank 

you, Switzerland! 

(Ecrivez vos notes ici). 

06:57 Fourth place takes us outside of Europe, all the way across the Atlantic to Canada, 

with twelve thousand (12,000) listens in the last year. Now, I imagine that most of 

the Canadian listeners are based around the province of Quebec. Thank you very 

much for listening, my lovely Canadians! I have only visited the English-speaking 

parts of Canada, and I hope to visit Quebec one day soon – but maybe not in the